Total  administrative & general expenses 2,519,203$   2,247,211$

Depreciation Expense

Depreciation - plant 1,407,977$   1,336,557$

Total depreciation expense 1,407,977   1,336,557

ATTACHMENT BJM-1

SCHEDULE B-2

Page 3 of 3

MIDWEST NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

WASHINGTON, INDIANA

COMPARATIVE DETAIL OF OPERATING EXPENSES

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

Description 2022 2021

Operating Expenses  (Con't)

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes

Payroll Taxes 207,625$   126,296$

Property Taxes 262,251   330,029

Utility receipts tax 182,760   235,056

Total taxes other than income taxes 652,636   691,381

Income Taxes

Federal income taxes 127,945   294,399

State income taxes 41,663   70,257

Total income taxes 169,608   364,656

Total Operating Expenses 21,583,820$   16,087,994$

ATTACHMENT BJM-1

SCHEDULE C

WASHINGTON, INDIANA

Pro-Forma Operating Income Statement

For the 12 Months Ended December 31, 2022

Increase Required: 1.811%

Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

December Present Proposed

2022 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues

Gas sales 22,192,946$   (13,975,654)$  (1) 8,217,292$   1,989,993$   (A) 10,207,285$

Other gas revenues 135,781   10,705   (2) 146,486   146,486

Total Operating Revenues 22,328,727   (13,964,949)   8,363,778   1,989,993   10,353,771

Operating Expenses

Natural gas purchased 13,558,505   (13,558,505)   (3) -   -

Other operation & maintenance 5,795,094   234,794   (4) 6,029,888   16,179   (B & C) 6,046,067

Depreciation 1,407,977   2,246   (5) 1,410,223   1,410,223

Taxes other than income taxes 652,636   (120,107)   (6) 532,529   532,529

Income taxes 169,608   (121,359)   (7) 48,249   490,910   (D) 539,160

Total Operating Expenses 21,583,820   (13,562,931)   8,020,889   507,089   8,527,978

Net Operating Income 744,907$   (402,017)$   342,890$   1,482,907$   1,825,793$

MIDWEST NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

ATTACHMENT BJM-1

SCHEDULE C-1

Page 1 of 7

WASHINGTON, INDIANA

DETAIL OF ADJUSTMENTS

(1) GAS SALES ADJUSTMENTS

(a)

(13,697,424)$

(b)

29,257$
84,743

(55,486)$
(c)

41,409$

(d)

(212,659)$

(e)

34,858$

(f)

130,218$

(g)

(216,570)$

Total Gas Sales Revenue adjustment (13,975,654)$

Weather normalization using 1981-2010 NOAA HDD 30-year average

Decrease in revenue to reclassify sales customers to transport.

Decrease in gas sales for the elimination of GCA revenue included in the test

[…]

ATTACHMENT BJM-1
SCHEDULE D

MIDWEST NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
WASHINGTON, INDIANA

ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE

Utility Plant In Service as of December 31, 2022 $51,639,129
Less:  Customer Advances (2,428,355)
Less:  Accumulated Depreciation as of December 31, 2022 (28,923,631)

Net Utility Plant in Service 20,287,143

Plus:
Working Capital $6,029,888 /8 753,736
Materials and Supplies 1,361,534

Total Original Cost Rate Base $22,402,413

ATTACHMENT BJM-1

SCHEDULE  E

WASHINGTON, INDIANA

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

As of December 31, 2022

Percent

of Weighted

Description Amount Total Cost Cost

Common Equity $17,054,509 71.84% 10.10% 7.26%

Long Term Debt 4,252,663 17.91% 4.75% 0.85%

Customer Deposits 162,055 0.68% 6.00% 0.04%

Deferred Tax 1,773,659 7.47% 0.00% 0.00%

Excess Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes, Net of Amortization 496,714 2.09% 0.00% 0.00%

Total $23,739,600 100.00% 8.15%

MIDWEST NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

ATTACHMENT BJM-2

ATTACHMENT BJM-2

SCHEDULE A

Billing Present Margin at Proposed Margin at
Number Quantities Rates Present Rates Proposed

DESCRIPTION of Bills (therms) ($/therm) Rates ($/therms) Rates Amount Percent
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Tariff A

Service Charge 172,229   11.83 2,037,469   15 2,583,435   545,966   26.80%
First 100 therms 7,076,035   0.33996 2,405,569   0.41686   2,949,716   544,147   22.62%
Over 100 therms 3,032,290   0.23709 718,926   0.29072   881,547   162,621   22.62%
Total Therms and Margins 10,108,325   5,161,964   6,414,698   1,252,734   24.27%

Tariff B

Service Charge 7,091   25.64 181,813   30 212,730   30,917   17.00%
First 500 therms 1,768,953   0.29827 527,626   0.36574 646,977   119,351   22.62%
Next 500 therms 952,156   0.20686 196,963   0.25365 241,514   44,551   22.62%
Over 1,000 therms 5,202,358   0.14363 747,215   0.17612 916,239   169,024   22.62%
Total Therms and Margins 7,923,467   1,653,617   2,017,460   363,843   22.00%

Tariff C

Service Charge 123 162.69 20,011   180 22,140   2,129   10.64%
First 3,000 therms 258,406   0.19892 51,402   0.24391 63,028   11,626   22.62%
Over 3,000 therms 1,750,796   0.14114 247,107   0.17307 303,010   55,903   22.62%
Total Therms and Margins 2,009,202   318,520   388,178   69,658   21.87%

Tariff E

Service Charge 217 453.56 98,423   550 119,350   20,927   21.26%
First 175,000 therms 12,988,101   0.06711 871,631   0.08229 1,068,791   197,160   22.62%
Over 175,000 therms 7,019,270   0.05398 378,900   0.06619 464,605   85,705   22.62%
Total Therms and Margins 20,007,371   1,348,954   1,652,746   303,792   22.52%

Total  Therms and Margins from Rates 40,048,365   8,483,055   10,473,082   1,990,027   23.46%

Increase in Margins

MIDWEST NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

COMPARISON OF MARGINS AT PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATES

ATTACHMENT BJM-2

SCHEDULE B

Total Tariff A Tariff B Tariff C Tariff E

Present service charge 11.83$   25.64$   162.69$   453.56$

Revenues Collected through present service charge 2,337,715.70$   2,037,469.07$   181,813.24$   20,010.87$  98,422.52$

Proposed service charge 15.00$   30.00$   180.00$   550.00$

Revenues collected through proposed service charge 2,937,655.00$   2,583,435.00$   212,730.00$   22,140.00$  119,350.00$